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Please refer to Partnering with FDOT: A Resource Guide for Local Governments to learn more about how to 

partner with FDOT. Additional information for this District can be found here. 

Position/Office Contact  Contact Information 

Community Planning Coordinator Daniel Santos 
E: daniel.santos@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 813-975-6429 

Construction Office Conrad Campbell 
E: conrad.cambell@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 813-975-6294 

Design Office Allan Urbonas 
E: allan.urbonas@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 813-975-6178 

District Freight Coordinator Mike Brown 
E: michael.brown@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 813-975-6643 

District MPO Liaison Jensen Hackett 
E: jensen.hackett@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 813-975-6283 

District MPO Liaison Suzanne Monk 
E: suzanne.monk@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 813-975-6721 

District MPO Liaison Kelsey Current 
E: kelsey.current@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 813-975-6186 

Federal Grant Coordinator / 

Transportation Planning Manager 
Brian Hunter 

E: brian.hunter@dot.state.fl.us 

P: 813-975-6436 

Local Program Administrator Sara Clark 
E: sara.clark@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 813-975-6439 

Maintenance Office Lance Grace 
E: lance.grace@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 813-975-6264 

Modal Development Administrator Ming Gao 
E: ming.gao@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 813-975-6454 

Project Development & Environment Kirk Bogen 
E: kirk.bogen@dot.state.fl.us 

P: 813-975-6448 

Traffic Operations Ron Chin 
E: ronald.chin@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 813-975-6253 

Transit & Intermodal Administrator Chris Leffert 
E: chris.leffert@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 813-975-5403 

https://fdotwww.blob.core.windows.net/sitefinity/docs/default-source/planning/policy/local-resource-guide_v21.pdf
https://www.fdot.gov/agencyresources/districts/index.shtm
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